
FAR No. 4

MONTHLY REPORT OF DISBURSEMENTS

For the month of December 2024
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Organization Code (UACS)

Department

 : 20 004 0000000

 : < not applicable >Operating Unit

Agency/Entity  : National Council on Disability Affairs

Fund Cluster

 : Department of Social Welfare and Development (DSWD)

 : 01 - Regular Agency Fund

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, etc.)

CASH DISBURSEMENTS 5,515,645.60 14,502,347.39 0.00 970,371.32 877,251.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0020,988,364.31 877,251.20 0.00 877,251.20 21,865,615.51 0.00 6,392,896.80 14,502,347.39 0.00 970,371.32 21,865,615.510.00

   Notice of Cash Allocation (NCA) 5,515,645.60 14,502,347.39 0.00 970,371.32 877,251.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0020,988,364.31 877,251.20 0.00 877,251.20 21,865,615.51 0.00 6,392,896.80 14,502,347.39 0.00 970,371.32 21,865,615.510.00

      MDS Checks Issued 5,515,645.60 14,502,347.39 0.00 970,371.32 877,251.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0020,988,364.31 877,251.20 0.00 877,251.20 21,865,615.51 0.00 6,392,896.80 14,502,347.39 0.00 970,371.32 21,865,615.510.00

      Advice to Debit Account 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

   Notice of Transfer Allocations (NTA) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

      MDS Checks Issued 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

      Advice to Debit Account 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

   Working Fund for FAPs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

   Cash Disbursement Ceiling (CDC) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

TOTAL CASH DISBURSEMENTS 5,515,645.60 14,502,347.39 0.00 970,371.32 20,988,364.31 877,251.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 877,251.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 877,251.20 21,865,615.51 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 6,392,896.80 14,502,347.39 0.00 970,371.32 21,865,615.51

NON-CASH DISBURSEMENTS 231,658.07 804,588.67 0.00 54,926.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,091,173.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,091,173.42 0.00 231,658.07 804,588.67 0.00 54,926.68 1,091,173.42

   Tax Remittance Advices Issued (TRA) 231,658.07 804,588.67 0.00 54,926.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,091,173.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,091,173.42 0.00 231,658.07 804,588.67 0.00 54,926.68 1,091,173.42

   Non-Cash Availment Authority (NCAA) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

   Disbursements effected through outright
deductions from claims (please specify...)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Overpayment of expenses(e.g.
personnel benefits)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Restitution for loss of government
property

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Liquidated damages and similar
claims

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

   Others(TEF, BTr-Documentary Stamp
Tax, etc.)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL NON-CASH DISBURSEMENTS 231,658.07 804,588.67 0.00 54,926.68 1,091,173.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,091,173.42 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 231,658.07 804,588.67 0.00 54,926.68 1,091,173.42

GRAND TOTAL 5,747,303.67 15,306,936.06 0.00 1,025,298.00 22,079,537.73 877,251.20 0.00 0.00 877,251.200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 877,251.20 22,956,788.93 0.00 0.00 6,624,554.870.00 0.00 0.0015,306,936.06 1,025,298.00 22,956,788.93

SUMMARY
Particulars Previous Report This Month As at Date

(1) (2) (3) (4)

Total Disbursement Authorities Received 72,297,648.84 18,315,691.42 90,613,340.26

  NCA 68,801,605.00 17,224,518.00 86,026,123.00

  NTA 0.00 0.00 0.00

  Working Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00

  TRA 3,496,043.84 1,091,173.42 4,587,217.26

  CDC 0.00 0.00 0.00

  NCAA 0.00 0.00 0.00

Less: Notice of Transfer of Allocations (NTA)* issued 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Disbursement Authorities Available 72,297,648.84 18,315,691.42 90,613,340.26

Less: 0.00 0.00 0.00

  Lapsed NCA 47,000.59 0.00 47,000.59

  Disbursements 67,605,259.09 22,956,788.93 90,562,048.02

  Less: Other Non-Cash Disbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00

    Disbursements effected through outright deductions from claims 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Overpayment of expenses(e.g. personnel benefits) 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Restitution for loss of government property 0.00 0.00 0.00

      Liquidated damages and similar claims 0.00 0.00 0.00

    Others (e.g. TEF, BTr, Docs Stamp, etc.) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Add/Less: Adjustments (e.g. cancelled/staled checks) 3,325.00 0.00 3,325.00

Balance of Disbursement Authorities as at date 4,648,714.16 (4,641,097.51) 7,616.65

Total Disbursements Program 55,127,000.00 3,645,000.00 58,772,000.00

Less: *Actual Disbursements 67,605,259.09 22,956,788.93 90,562,048.02

(Over)/Under spending (12,478,259.09) (19,311,788.93) (31,790,048.02)

Notes: * The use of NTA is discouraged

Notes: ** Amounts should tally with the grand total disbursemnt (column 27).
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